[image: image1.wmf]MIPR3EDISE7036

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

30-105-04

EXCEPTION TO SF 30

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

a.  This modification is issued to add additional hours to base year and changes to the incremental funding for option year one (1) for

 Procure Strategic Management and Partnership Support (E00085.12).  Northrop Grumman's proposal e-mail dated 18 Aug 04 is hereby

 incorporated by reference.

	

b.  Base year CLIN is increased by $47,738.00 from $685,341.41 to $733,079.41.

c.  CLIN 1001 incremental funds in the amount of $208,626.00 are made available. Funds availability for CLIN 1001 is increased by

 $208,626.00 from $368,597.81 to $577,223.81.

d.  The total amount of funds available for billing purposes is increased by $256,364.00 from $1,053,939.22 to $1,310,303.22.

e.  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF  PAGES

Y

1

3

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

BY

24-Aug-2004

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

15C. DATE SIGNED

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

X

DCA200-02-D-5010-0013

10B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 13)

X

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

14-Mar-2002

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer  

is extended,

is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN  

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, 

provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

 CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 

office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

Mutual agreement; reference NGIT E-mail dated 18 Aug 04

E. IMPORTANT:   Contractor

X

is not,   

is required to sign this document and return

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

 where feasible.)

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

12

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

19-Aug-2004

CODE

DISA/DITCO-SCOTT

2300 EAST DRIVE

SCOTT AFB IL 62225-5406

HC1013

7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than item 6)

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

CODE

See Item 6

NORTHROP GRUMMAN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

DONNA L. SCHILLER

7575 COLSHIRE DRIVE

MCLEAN VA 22102-7508

FACILITY CODE

1V4D7

CODE

encore@scott.disa.mil

EMAIL:

TEL:

JOYCE O'LEARY / CONTRACTING OFFICER


SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES  

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

                The total cost of this contract was increased by $47,738.00 from $1,372,285.58 to $1,420,023.58. 

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

        CLIN 0001 

                The unit price amount has increased by $47,738.00 from $685,341.41 to $733,079.41. 

                The total cost of this line item has increased by $47,738.00 from $685,341.41 to $733,079.41. 

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA 

Accounting and Appropriation 

Summary for the Payment Office 

        As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $256,364.00 from $1,053,939.22 to $1,310,303.22. 

CLIN 0001: 

        AA: 97X4930.5F20 000 C1013 0 068142 2F 255011 was increased by $47,738.00 from $685,341.41 to $733,079.41 

CLIN 1001: 

        AA: 97X4930.5F20 000 C1013 0 068142 2F 255011 was increased by $208,626.00 from $368,597.81 to $577,223.81 

The following have been modified: 

        ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

	AA: 
	97X4930.5F20 000 C1013 0 068142 2F 255011 

	AMOUNT: 
	$1,310,303.22 


Accounting and Appropriation Data
AA:  97X4930.5F20 000 C1013 0 068142 2F 255011

TOTAL:  $1,310,303.22

Current Task
CLIN/SubCLIN
Purchase Request Number
Obligated Amount
Order Amount
0001
MIPR3EDISE7036
$352,800.00
$352,800.00

0001
MIPR3MDISE7126
$176,839.13
$529,639.13
0001
DAPMZ45012 (Mod 06)
$63,870.86
$593,509.99
0001
DAPMZ45012 (Mod 07)
($63,870.86)
$529,639.13
0001
DGEMZ45012 (Mod 07)
$63,870.86
$593,509.99
1001
DGEMZ45012 (Mod 08
$36,129.14
$629,639.13
1001
MIPR4DD1TE7050 (Mod 08)
$151,960.78
$781,599.91
0001
DGEMZ45012 (Mod 09)
$91,831.42
$873,431.33

1001
DGEMZ45012 (Mod 10)
$1,432.31
$874,863.64

1001
MIPR4DDITE7050 (Mod 10)
$109,695.10
$984,558.74

1001
MIPR3MDISE7126
$2,572.63
$987,131.37

1001
MIPR3EDISE7036
$141.18
$987,272.55

1001
MIPR4HDITCO655
$66,666.67
$1,053,939.22


0001
DGEMZ45012 (Mod 11)
($91,831.42)
$962,107.80

1001
DGEMZ45012 (Mod 11)
$91,831.42
$1,053,939.22


1001
MIPR4DDITE7050 (Mod 11)
($91,831.42)
$962,107.80

0001
MIPR4DDITE7050 (Mod 11)
$91,831.42
$1,053,939.22

0001
MIPR4HDITCO655 (Mod 12)
$5,988.00
$1,059,927.22


       0001                   DGEMZ45012  (Mod 12)             $41,750.00           $1,101,677.22

       1001                   MIPR4HDITCO655 (Mod 12)     $20,768.00          $1,122,445.22

       1001
             DGEMZ45012  (Mod 12)           $187,858.00          $1,310,303.22

TOTAL AMOUNT OBLIGATED                 
$1,310,303.22  



  

A total of $1,310,303.22 is available for billing purposes. 

(End of Summary of Changes) 

